Bylaw 5348 – January 1, 2006  

20.00 D E L E T E D 

Bylaw 5348 – January 1, 2006  

21.00  Any person who contravenes any provision of this Bylaw or any order made thereunder is 
 guilty of an offence and is liable upon summary conviction to a fine not exceeding TWO 
 THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ($2,500.00) DOLLARS and in default of payment of 
 the fine to imprisonment for a period not exceeding SIX (6) MONTHS. 

Bylaw 4625 – February 28, 1994 

SIGNED A FIRST TIME ON THIS 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1974. 

SIGNED A SECOND TIME ON THIS 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1974.